

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 69 OF 2006

V.M. DOSHI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

YUSUF SULEMAN HATTIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 13/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(In chamber)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Malhotra, Adv.
Mr.S.N.Terdal, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Subject to payment of Rs.2000/- deposit in the Legal Aid

Services Committee. Last opportunity, four weeks time to file fresh
address of unserved Respondent No.1 is granted as prayed.

(Shivraj Kaur)
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Veena Khera)
COURT MASTER